1	ORDINANCE NO.
2	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 3.30 OF THE RIVERSIDE MUNICIPAL CODE TO
3	ADD AN ADDITIONAL CATEGORY TO THE SCHEDULE OF REGULATION, PRODUCTS, AND SERVICES FOR SHARED MOBILITY
4	
5	The City Council of the City of Riverside does ordain as follows:
6	Section 1: Section 3.30.030 of the Riverside Municipal Code is amended as follows:
7	"Section 3.30.030 Schedule of Regulation, Products and Services.
8	A. The City Clerk, City Manager, Chief Finance Officer and each City department
9	head, under the direction of the City Manager, shall review annually the regulations, products and
10	services of the City and the fees and service charges imposed by the City or recommended to be
11	imposed by the City, and provide an adjusted fee or charge schedule to the City Council for its
12	consideration so as to recover the percentage of costs reasonably borne as set forth in the Master Fees
13	and Charges Schedule as necessary to provide the listed regulation, product or service:
14	<b>Regulation, Product or Service</b>
15	
16	V. CITY-WIDE ACTIVITIES:
17	
17 18	<ul><li>2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations</li></ul>
18	
18 19	2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations"
18 19 20	<ul> <li>2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations</li> <li>"</li> <li><u>Section 2</u>: The City Council has reviewed the matter and, based upon the facts and</li> </ul>
18 19 20 21	 2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations "          Section 2:       The City Council has reviewed the matter and, based upon the facts and information contained in the staff reports, administrative record, and written and oral testimony,
<ol> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> </ol>	<ul> <li></li> <li>2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations</li> <li>"</li> <li>Section 2: The City Council has reviewed the matter and, based upon the facts and information contained in the staff reports, administrative record, and written and oral testimony, hereby finds that this ordinance is not subject to CEQA pursuant to Sections 15060(c)(2), 15060(c)(3)</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> </ol>	<ul> <li></li> <li>2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations</li> <li>"</li> <li>Section 2: The City Council has reviewed the matter and, based upon the facts and information contained in the staff reports, administrative record, and written and oral testimony, hereby finds that this ordinance is not subject to CEQA pursuant to Sections 15060(c)(2), 15060(c)(3) and/or 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Chapter</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> </ol>	<ul> <li></li> <li>2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations</li> <li>"</li> <li>Section 2: The City Council has reviewed the matter and, based upon the facts and information contained in the staff reports, administrative record, and written and oral testimony, hereby finds that this ordinance is not subject to CEQA pursuant to Sections 15060(c)(2), 15060(c)(3) and/or 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Chapter 3, in that it will not result in a direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the</li> </ul>
<ol> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations</li> <li>2930 Shared Mobility Device Operations</li> <li>3 Section 2: The City Council has reviewed the matter and, based upon the facts and information contained in the staff reports, administrative record, and written and oral testimony, hereby finds that this ordinance is not subject to CEQA pursuant to Sections 15060(c)(2), 15060(c)(3) and/or 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines, California Code of Regulations, Title 14, Chapter 3, in that it will not result in a direct or reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment nor have a significant impact on the environment.</li> </ul>

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3750 UNIVERSITY AVE., STE. 250 RIVERSIDE, CA 92501 (951) 826-5567

1	of the City of Riverside. This ordinance shall become effective on the 30th day after the date of its
2	adoption.
3	ADOPTED by the City Council this day of, 2019.
4	
5	
6	WILLIAM R. BAILEY, III Mayor of the City of Riverside
7	Attest:
8	
9	COLLEEN J. NICOL City Clerk of the City of Riverside
10	
11	
12	
13	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that the
14	foregoing ordinance was duly and regularly introduced at a meeting of the City Council on the
15	day of, 2019, and that thereafter the said ordinance was duly and regularly
16	adopted at a meeting of the City Council on theday of, 2019, by the
17	following vote, to wit:
18	Ayes:
19	Noes:
20	Absent:
21	Abstain:
22	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the
23	City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2019.
24	City of Kiverside, Cantornia, uns day of, 2019.
25	
26	COLLEEN J. NICOL City Clerk of the City of Riverside
27	\\Rc-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\D004\P029\00460877.doc
28	CA: 19-0023
CITY ATTORNEY'S C 3750 UNIVERSITY AVE., RIVERSIDE, CA 92	, STE. 250
(951) 826-5562	